
2022 SPRING SHOW, VILLIERSDORP 
Welsh Judge: Jurie Wessels 

 
 

SECTION A FOAL <12M 
1 Salutta Heartless B Salutta Stud Standfort Gertse 
2 Clear Root Fire Big Daddy Clear Root Fire Stud Munier Abderouf 
SECTION A JUNIOR CHAMPION FILLY 
1 Vanity She’s Bright Vanity Stud Amir Moerat 
2 Sunset Velita Sunset Stud Abduragmaan 
3 Clear Root Fire Goose Bumps Clear Root Fire Stud Ikeraam Salie 
4 Clear Root Fire Naughty Clear Root Fire Stud Munier Abderouf 
SECTION A JUNIOR CHAMPION COLT 
1 Clear Root Fire Canine Clear Root Fire Stud Munier Abderouf 
2 Vanity Try Me’s Pride Vanity Stud Yusuf Hendricks 
3 Vanity My O My Vanity Stud Mustapha Hendricks 
4 Maasdorp First Impression Maasdorp Stud Amir Moerat 
5 Salutta Sassy Dream Salutta Stud Standfort Gertse 
SECTION A MARE 4&5 
1 Salutta Hurricane Diva Salutta Stud Standfort Gertse 
2 Du Dre Styles Yusuf Hendricks Ameen Adurouef 
3 Rooka Pop Star Rooka Stud  
SECTION A STALLION 4&5 
1 Bioci Caezer Adeeb Abrahams Adeeb Abrahams 
2 Sarona Cairo Sarona Stud  
3 Caspian Heart Breaker Caspian Stud Tauriq Amardien 
SECTION A MARE 6-9 
1 Sunset She’s A Lady Clear Root Fire Stud Ikeraam Salie 
2 O’Lee Sana Maasdorp Stud Amir 
3 Uyzel Sky Salutta Stud Standfort Gertse 
4 Hen-Klo Bet-U FS Amanah Stud Zian Jacobs 
SECTION A STALLION 6-9 
1 Pajayhu Snow Boy Sunset Stud Abduragmaan 
2 Milano Heart on Fire Snowball Stud Ebrahiem Moses 
3 Caspian Morning Star Caspian Stud Tauriq Amardien 
4 Sunset Hard to Find Sunsete Stud Bakka 
5 Hansu Ben Sarona Stud  
SECTION A MARE 10+ 
1 Koosbad Lady Pratco Clear Root Fire Stud Munier Abderouf 
SECTION A SENIOR CHAMPION MARE 
Ch Koosbad Lady Pratco Clear Root Fire Stud Munier Abderouf 
Res Sunset She’s A Lady Clear Root Fire Stud Ikeraam Salie 
3 O’Lee Sana Maasdorp Stud Amir 
4 Salutta Hurricane Diva Salutta Stud Standfort Gertse 
5 Du Dre Styles Yusuf Hendricks Ameen Adurouef 
SECTION A STALLION 10+ 



1 Du Dre Cheeky Boy Maasdorp Stud Amir 
2 Hansu Savannah ZVB Stud Zuhayr van Boom 
3 Lanika Spirit JForce Stud Abdul Jacobs 
4 Llanelli Dutchman Nasr Mohammed Ziyaad 
5 TJ Hooker Super Star JForce Stud Aziz Jacobs 
SECTION A SENIOR CHAMPION STALLION 
Ch Du Dre Cheeky Boy Maasdorp Stud Amir 
Res Hansu Savannah ZVB Stud Zuhayr van Boom 
3 Pajayhu Snow Boy Sunset Stud Abduragmaan 
4 Sarona Cairo Sarona Stud  
5 Milano Heart on Fire Snowball Stud Ebrahiem Moses 
SECTION A SUPREME CHAMPION 
Ch Koosbad Lady Pratco Clear Root Fire Stud Munier Abderouf 
Res Sunset She’s A Lady Clear Root Fire Stud Ikeraam Salie 
SECTION HARNESS S/G/M AND NOT FOR BREEDING IN-HAND 
1 Uyzel Smart 2 JForce Stud Zada Jacobs 
SECTION A SINGLE HARNESS MARE <5 
1 Rooka Pop Star Rooka Stud James Adams 
2 Sunset Velita Sunset Stud Abduragmaan 
3 Clear Root Fire Naughty Clear Root Fire Stud Munier Abderouf 
SECTION A SINGLE HARNESS MARE 5+ 
1 O’Lee Sana Maasdorp Stud Shafiek 
2 Koosbad Lady Pratco Clear Root Fire Stud Munier Abderouf 
3 Du Dre Styles Yusuf Hendricks La-Eeq Adams 
4 Uyzel Sky Salutta Stud  
5 Salutta Hurrican Diva Salutta Stud Standfort Gertse 
SECTION A SINGLE HARNESS STALLION/GELDING 5+ 
1 Sunset Hard to Find Sunset Stud Baka 
2 Hansu Ben Sarona Stud Rameez Norris 
3 Bioci Matador Rooka Stud Niyaaz Hendricks 
4 Hansu Savannah ZVB Stud Jalalodeen Samuels 
5 Kalou Harry Aisha Ismail  
SECTION A DOUBLE HARNESS CHAMPIONSHIP 
1 Lanika Spirit/ TJ Hooker Super 

Star 
JForce Stud Gasant Mane 

2 Caspian Mornign Star/Caspian 
Bright Spsrk 

Caspian Stud Raeez Amardien 

3 Uyzel Smart2/Bioci Bravo JForce Stud Abdul Jacobs 
BOYS SINGLE HARNESS DRIVER >12<18 
1 Du Dre Cheeky Boy Maasdorp Stud Zahier 
2 TJ Hooker Super Star JForce Stud Ismail 
3 Sarona Cairo Sarona Stud  
4 Pajayhu Snow Master Sunset Stud  
5 Uyzel Smart 2 JForce Stud Zada Jacobs 
SECTION A SINGLE HARNESS STALLION/GELDING <5 
1 Vanity Cisco Vanity Stud Amir Moerat 
CHAMPION SINGLE HARNESS <3 
Ch Clear Root Fire Canine Clear Root Fire Stud  



Res Vanity She’s Bright Vanity Stud Amir 
3 Vanity My O My Vanity Stud Mustapha Hendricks 
4 Salutta Sassy Dream Salutta Stud Standfort Gertse 
5 Vanity Try Me’s Pride Vanity Stud  
CHILD HANDLER UNDER 12 YEARS 
1 Uyzel Sky Salutta Stud Ziva 
16:00   W20 RIDING CLASS: 3-GAITED 
1 Bioci Bravo JForce Stud Wally Brenner 
2 Uyzel Smart 2 JForce Stud Zada Jacobs 
GIRLS FINE HARNESS (DRIVER UNDER 18 YEARS) 
1 Uyzel Sky Salutta Stud Saskia 
2 Hansu Denise Royal Heartland Stud Gaironesa Davids 
LADIES FINE HARNESS 18+ 
1 Milano Heart on Fire Snowball Stud Aneesa Moses 
2 Lanika Spirit JForce Stud Carla Jacobs 
3 TJ Hooker Super Star JForce Stud Zadee Jacobs 
4 Caspian Heart Breaker Caspian Stud Miche Amardien 
SINGLE HARNESS DRIVER <12 ASSISTED 
1 Lanika Spirit JForce Stud  
2 Llanelli Dutchman Nasr Mohammed Noura 
3 Bioci Ceazer Adeep Abrahams Fayaan Solomon 
4 Jacobs Sparkle Spirit Imran Sadien Ebrahim Noordien 
5 Uyzel Smart 2 JForce Stud  
SINGLE HARNESS MARE CHAMPIONSHIP 
Ch O’Lee Sana Maasdorp Stud Amir Moerat 
Res Rooka Pop Star Rooka Stud James Adams 
3 Koosbad Lady Pratco Clear Root Fire Stud Munier Abderouf 
4 Sunset Velita Sunset Stud Abduragmaan 
5 Uyzel Sky Salutta Stud Saskia Gertse 
TANDEM 
Ch TJ Hooker Super Star/Lanika 

Spirit 
JForce Stud Abdul Jacobs 

SINGLE HARNESS DRIVER <12 UNASSISTED 
1 Milano Heart on Fire Snowball Stud Eesa Moses 
2 Sunset She’s A Lady Clear Root Fire Stud Dyaan Abderouf 
3 Uyzel Smart 2 JForce Stud  
4 TJ Hooker Super Star JForce Stud  
5 Caspian Bright Spark Caspian Stud Nawaaz Amardien 
‘LADIES’ FINE HARNESS FOR ‘GENTLEMEN’  
1 Pajayhu Snow Master Sunset Stud Monica 
2 Clear Root Fire Goosebumps Clear Root Fire Stud Alicia 
3 Clear Root Fire Naughty Clear Root Fire Stud Abigail 
4 Sunset Se’s A Lady Clear Root Fire Stud Jennifer Lopez 
5 Uyzel Sky Salutta Stud Zahra 
6 Caspian Morning Star Caspian Stud Ilse 
7 Bioci Tiemie M Uwais Shira Sally 
SINGLE HARNESS SENIOR DRIVER OVER 60YRS 
1 Uyzel Smart 2 JForce Stud Dawood Samuels 



2 Lanika Spirit JForce Stud Soraya Jacobs 
3 Bioci Bravo JForce Stud Mogamad Jacobs 
4 Du Dre Styles Yusuf Hendricks Shiraad Abderouf 
5 Koosbad Lady Pratco Clear Root Fire Stud Salma Abderouf 
6 Caspian Morning Star Caspian Stud Farouk Amardien 
SECTION A: SUPREME CHAMPION SINGLE HARNESS 
Ch O’Lee Sana Maasdorp Stud Amir Moerat 
Res Sunset Hard to Find Sunset Stud Abubaker Abderouf 
3 Hansu Ben Sarona Stud Rameez Norris 
4 Koosbad Lady Pratco Clear Root Fire Stud Munier Abderouf 
5 Hansu Savannah ZVB Stud Jalalodeen Samuels 

 


